
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

STARRED QUESTION NO. 311 

ANSWERED ON 23
RD

 MARCH, 2017 

 

CSR ACTIVITIES FOR ROAD SAFETY 

 

*311.  SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of activities/facilities of his Ministry covered under the Corporate Social 

Responsibility (CSR);  

(b) whether the Government proposes to include facilities such as ambulance, emergency 

services, public amenities such as toilet complex, construction of hospitals along national 

highways under the purview of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities; and  

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these activities/facilities are likely to 

be included under CSR? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the table of the house. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK 

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 311 ANSWER ON 23.3.2017 ASKED 

BY SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN REGARDING CSR ACTIVITIES FOR 

ROAD SAFETY 

 

 
(a)  None of the entities under this Ministry qualify for Corporate Social Responsibility 

(CSR). However, the Ministry has taken up for promotion of Road Safety activities under 

CSR with Corporate Groups during the Road Safety Week 2017. 

(b) & (c) No such proposal is under consideration of this Ministry.   

***** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


